软件学报 ISSN 1000-9825, CODEN RUXUEW E-mail: jos@iscas.ac.cn
Journal of Software,2012,23(8):2149−2162 [doi: 10.3724/SP.J.1001.2012.04117] http://www.jos.org.cn
©中国科学院软件研究所版权所有. Tel/Fax: +86-10-62562563
基于下推系统可达性分析的程序机密消去机制
∗
孙  聪 1,2,3+,  唐礼勇 1,2,3,  陈  钟 1,2,3
1(北京大学 信息科学技术学院 软件研究所,北京  100871)
2(高可信软件技术教育部重点实验室(北京大学),北京  100871)

[2]   Sabelfeld A, Sands D. Declassification: Dimensions and principles. Journal of Computer Security, 2009,17(5):517−548. [doi:
10.3233/JCS-2009-0352]
[3]   Sabelfeld A, Myers A. A model for delimited information release. In: Kokichi F, Fumio M, Naoki Y, eds. Proc. of the ISSS 2003.
LNCS 3233, Heidelberg: Springer-Verlag, 2004. 174−191. [doi: 10.1007/978-3-540-37621-7_9]
[4]   Li P, Zdancewic S. Downgrading policies and relaxed noninterference. In: Palsberg J, Abadi M, eds. Proc. of the 32nd ACM
SIGPLAN-SIGACT Symp. on Principles of Programming Languages. New York: ACM Press, 2005. 158−170. [doi: 10.1145/
1040305.1040319]
[5]   Terauchi T, Aiken A. Secure information flow as a safety problem. In: Hankin C, Siveroni I, eds. Proc. of the SAS 2005. LNCS
3672, Heidelberg: Springer-Verlag, 2005. 352−367. [doi: 10.1007/11547662_24]
[6]   Askarov A, Sabelfeld A. Localized delimited release: Combining the what and where dimensions of information release. In: Hicks
M, ed. Proc. of the 2007 Workshop on Programming Languages and Analysis for Security. New York: ACM Press, 2007. 53−60.
[doi: 10.1145/1255329.1255339]
[7]   Mantel H, Sands D. Controlled declassification based on intransitive noninterference. In: Chin WN, ed. Proc. of the APLAS 2004.
LNCS 3302, Heidelberg: Springer-Verlag, 2004. 129−145. [doi: 10.1007/978-3-540-30477-7_9]
[8]   Matos A, Boudol G. On declassification and the non-disclosure policy. In: Proc. of the 18th IEEE Computer Security Foundations
Workshop. IEEE Computer Society, 2005. 226−240. [doi: 10.1109/CSFW.2005.21]
[9]   Askarov A, Sabelfeld A. Gradual release: Unifying declassification, encryption and key release policies. In: Proc. of the 2007 IEEE
Symp. on Security and Privacy. IEEE Computer Society, 2007. 207−221. [doi: 10.1109/SP.2007.22]
2162 Journal of Software 软件学报 Vol.23, No.8, August 2012
[10]   Barthe G, Cavadini S, Rezk T. Tractable enforcement of declassification policies. In: Proc. of the 21st IEEE Computer Security
Foundations Symp. IEEE Computer Society, 2008. 83−97. [doi: 10.1109/CSF.2008.11]
[11]   Banerjee A, Naumann D, Rosenberg S. Expressive declassification policies and modular static enforcement. In: Proc. of the 2008
IEEE Symp. on Security and Privacy. IEEE Computer Society, 2008. 339−353. [doi: 10.1109/SP.2008.20]
[12]   Mantel H, Reinhard A. Controlling the what and where of declassification in language-based security. In: Nicola R, ed. Proc. of the
ESOP 2007. LNCS 4421, Heidelberg: Springer-Verlag, 2007. 141−156. [doi: 10.1007/978-3-540-71316-6_11]
[13]   Sun C, Tang LY, Chen Z. Secure information flow by model checking pushdown system. In: Proc. of the 2009 Symp. and
Workshops on Ubiquitous, Autonomic and Trusted Computing. IEEE Computer Society, 2009. 586−591. [doi: 10.1109/UIC-ATC.
2009.44]
[14]   Sun C, Tang LY, Chen Z. Secure information flow in java via reachability analysis of pushdown system. In: Wang J, Chan WK,
Kuo FC, eds. Proce. of the 10th Int’l Conf. on Quality Software. IEEE Computer Society, 2010. 142−150. [doi: 10.1109/QSIC.
2010.50]
[15]   Barthe G, D’Argenio P, Rezk T. Secure information flow by self-composition. In: Proc. of the 17th IEEE Computer Security
Foundations Workshop. IEEE Computer Society, 2004. 100−114. [doi: 10.1109/CSFW.2004.17]
[16]   BLAST: Berkeley lazy abstraction software verification tool. http://mtc.epfl.ch/software-tools/blast
[17]   Holecek J, Suwimonteerabuth D, Schwoon S, Esparza J. Introduction to remopla. 2006. http://www.fmi.uni-stuttgart.de/szs/tools/
moped/remopla-intro.pdf
[18]   Keifer S, Schwoon S, Suwimonteerabuth D. Moped: A model-checker for pushdown systems. http://www.fmi.uni-stuttgart.de/szs/
tools/moped/
[19]   Volpano D, Irvine C, Smith G. A sound type system for secure flow analysis. Journal of Computer Security, 1996,4(2/3):167−188.
[20]   Zi XC, Yao LH, Li L. A state-based approach to information flow analysis. Chinese Journal of Computers, 2006,29(8):1460−1467
(in Chinese with English abstract).
[21]   Tang HP, Huang SG, Zhang L. Dynamic information flow analysis for vulnerability exploits detection. Computer Science, 2010,
37(7):148−151 (in Chinese with English abstract).
[22]   Askarov A, Sabelfeld A. Tight enforcement of information-release policies for dynamic languages. In: Proc. of the 22nd IEEE
Computer Security Foundations Symp. IEEE Computer Society, 2009. 43−59. [doi: 10.1109/CSF.2009.22]
附中文参考文献:
[20] 訾小超,姚立红,李斓.一种基于有限状态机的隐含信息流分析方法.计算机学报,2006,29(8):1460−1467.
[21] 唐和平,黄曙光,张亮.动态信息流分析的漏洞利用检测系统.计算机科学,2010,37(7):148−151.
孙聪(1982－),男 ,陕西兴平人 ,博士 ,讲师 ,